

COLUMBIA CIRCLE DRAINAGE CHANNEL
Project: IMPROVEMENTS
Location: COLUMBIA CIRCLE DRAINAGE CHANNEL

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.
Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
Phone No.: 855.323.6342
Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 714,831.00
Budget: \$ 2,472,986.92
Letting Date: 04/26/18
Time: 2:15PM

Soukup Construction, Inc.
Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109
Phone No.: 605.332.5282

Runge Enterprises, Inc.
Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD 57118
Phone No.: 605.334.4833

H & W Contracting, LLC
Address: Howland Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Excavate, Inc.
Address: 1509 E. 39th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price. Contains detailed line items for mobilization, clearing, excavation, pipe work, and manhole construction.

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Summary table for Total Gross Base Bid with columns: Total Bid, Total Price. Values: \$ 421,486.27, \$ 506,382.45, \$ 594,154.75, \$ 676,651.86

ALTERNATE 1 - RCP PIPE

Table with columns: Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price. Lists RCP pipe and fittings for alternate 1.

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Summary table for Total Alternate 1 Bid with columns: Total Bid, Total Price. Values: \$ 137,679.48, \$ 135,505.00, \$ 206,900.75, \$ 120,888.74

ALTERNATE 2 - POLYPROPYLENE PIPE

Table with columns: Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price. Lists polypropylene pipe for alternate 2.

COLUMBIA CIRCLE DRAINAGE CHANNEL
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: COLUMBIA CIRCLE DRAINAGE CHANNEL

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 714,831.00	Soukup Construction, Inc.	Runge Enterprises, Inc.	H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57107	First Rate Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102	Budget: \$ 2,472,986.92	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109	Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD 57118	Address: Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57107	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 04/26/18	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57118	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 855.323.6342	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.334.4833	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
93	SPECIAL 15"	POLYPROPYLENE PIPE INSTALL	FT	179	\$ 52.68	\$ 9,429.72	\$ 50.53	\$ 9,044.87	\$ 84.00	\$ 15,036.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,055.00
94	SPECIAL 18"	POLYPROPYLENE PIPE FURNISH	FT	1162	\$ 14.35	\$ 16,674.70	\$ 15.29	\$ 17,766.98	\$ 17.55	\$ 20,393.10	\$ 13.57	\$ 15,768.34
95	SPECIAL 18"	POLYPROPYLENE PIPE INSTALL	FT	1162	\$ 27.57	\$ 32,036.34	\$ 51.35	\$ 59,668.70	\$ 87.00	\$ 101,094.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 60,424.00
96	SPECIAL 24"	POLYPROPYLENE PIPE FURNISH	FT	615	\$ 20.79	\$ 12,785.85	\$ 21.87	\$ 13,450.05	\$ 24.25	\$ 14,913.75	\$ 20.65	\$ 12,699.75
97	SPECIAL 24"	POLYPROPYLENE PIPE INSTALL	FT	615	\$ 54.79	\$ 33,695.85	\$ 53.17	\$ 32,699.55	\$ 92.00	\$ 56,580.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,900.00
98	450.7332	DELETED	EA	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
99	450.7333	DELETED	EA	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
100	450.7334	24" POLYETHYLENE PIPE FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 283.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 310.12	\$ 310.12	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 294.00
101	450.7335	24" POLYETHYLENE PIPE FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.56	\$ 250.56	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID												
					Total Bid	\$ 107,662.13	Total Bid	\$ 135,505.00	Total Bid	\$ 211,683.50	Total Bid	\$ 136,814.16
ALTERNATE 3 - CAST IN PLACE STRUCTURES												
102	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	71.46	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 96,828.30	\$ 1,004.98	\$ 71,815.87	\$ 975.00	\$ 69,673.50	\$ 935.00	\$ 66,815.10
103	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	4290	\$ 1.87	\$ 8,022.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 8,022.30
TOTAL ALTERNATE 3 BID												
					Total Bid	\$ 104,850.60	Total Bid	\$ 80,395.87	Total Bid	\$ 78,253.50	Total Bid	\$ 74,837.40
ALTERNATE 4 - PRECAST STRUCTURES												
104	SPECIAL 48"	PRECAST STORM MH	EA	11	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 61,050.00	\$ 4,779.51	\$ 52,574.61	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,449.00	\$ 48,939.00
105	SPECIAL 48"	PRECAST STORM DROP MH	EA	5	\$ 14,182.00	\$ 70,910.00	\$ 5,564.25	\$ 27,821.25	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,231.00	\$ 26,155.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 4 BID												
					Total Bid	\$ 131,960.00	Total Bid	\$ 80,395.86	Total Bid	\$ 38,500.00	Total Bid	\$ 75,094.00